124
Multilayer Chip Varistor
MLV貼片壓敏電阻
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
125
Multilayer Chip Varistor UN0402E - UN0603E Series Low Capacitance
Part Number
Working voltage Varistor
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage Capacitance
Leakage
Current
VDC (V)
(Max.)
V v
(V)
VC(V)
(Max.)
Cp
pF
IL
μA (Max.)
UN0402
UN0402E5.5V050P 5.5 7.6-12 25 5.0 <10
UN0402E5.5V331P 5.5 7.6-12 25 330 <10
UN0402E09V100P 9.0 11-17 35 10 <10
UN0402E18V010P 18 46-60 110 1.0 <10
UN0402E18V030P 18 22-34 58 3.0 <10
UN0402E18V050P 18 22-34 58 5.0 <10
UN0402E18V100P 18 22-34 58 10 <10
UN0402E18V120P 18 22-34 58 12 <10
UN0402E18V220P 18 22-34 58 22 <10
UN0603
UN0603E5.5V050P 5.5 7.6-12 25 5.0 <10
UN0603E5.5V100P 5.5 7.6-12 25 10 <10
UN0603E18V010P 18 46-60 110 1.0 <10
UN0603E18V030P 18 22-34 58 3.0 <10
UN0603E18V050P 18 22-34 58 5.0 <10
UN0603E18V100P 18 22-34 58 10 <10
UN0603E18V120P 18 22-34 58 12 <10
UN0603E18V220P 18 22-34 58 22 <10
UN060318V331P 18 22-34 58 330 <10
VDC – Maximum DC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10μA leakage current.
VV – Voltage across the device measure at 1mA DC current.
Equivalent to VB “breakdown voltage”
VC – Maximum peak current across the varistor with 8/20μs waveform and 1A pulse current.
*: Maximum peak current across the varistor with 8/20μs waveform and 0.5A pulse current.
CP – Device capacitance measured with zero volt bias 1Vrms at 1MHz. The pF is ±30%
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
126
Multilayer Chip Varistor ESD0402 - ESD0603 Series
Part Number
Working voltage Clamping
Voltage
Peak
Current Capacitance Maximum
ESD
IEC61000-4-2VDC (V)
(Max.)
8/20 μS 1A
VC(Max.) 8/20 μS Cp@1KHz
Pf
ESD0402
Contact
Discharge
Voltage:18KV
Air Gap
Discharge
Voltage:15KV
ESD0402-5R5E0R2 5.5 250 0.05 0.2
ESD0402-5R5E0R8 5.5 250 0.05 0.8
ESD0402-5R5E100 5.5 50 1 10
ESD0402-5R5E220 5.5 45 5 22
ESD0402-5R5E500 5.5 45 10 50
ESD0402-5R5E481 5.5 16 20 480
ESD0402-9R0E181 9 30 20 180
ESD0402-120E5R0 12 60 1 5
ESD0402-120E101 12 40 20 100
ESD0402-120E131 12 40 20 130
ESD0402-140E330 14 45 5 33
ESD0402-140E161 14 35 20 160
ESD0402-180E150 18 45 1 15
ESD0402-240E2R5 24 250 1 2.5
ESD0603
ESD0603-5R5E100 5.5 50 1 10
ESD0603-5R5E220 5.5 45 5 22
ESD0603-5R5E500 5.5 40 5 50
ESD0603-140E330 14 45 5 33
ESD0603-180E0R2 18 250 0.1 0.2
ESD0603-180E0R8 18 250 0.1 0.8
ESD0603-180E5R0 18 60 1 5
ESD0603-240E2R5 24 250 1 2.5
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
127
Multilayer Chip Varistor ESD0402E-ESD0603E Series Low Capacitance
Part Number
Rated
Voltage
VDC
(V)
Leakage
Current
IL
(μA)
Peak
Voltage
VP
(V)
Trigger
Voltage
VT
(V)
Clamping
Voltage
VC
(V)
Capacitance
CP
@1MHz
(pF)
Response
Time
(ns)
ESD Voltage Capability
ESD Pulse
Withstand
(Pulses)
Contact
Discharge
(KV)
Contact
Discharge
(KV)
Max. Typical Typical Typical Typical Typical Max. Max. Typical Typical Typical
ESD0402M05V 5 0.01 300 300 30 0.2 0.5 1 8 15 1000
ESD0402M12V 12 0.01 300 300 30 0.2 0.5 1 8 15 1000
ESD0603M05V 5 0.01 300 300 30 0.2 0.5 1 8 15 1000
ESD0603M12V 12 0.01 300 300 30 0.2 0.5 1 8 15 1000
ESD0603M24V 24 0.01 300 250 30 0.2 0.5 1 8 15 1000
VP - The Peak voltage value shall be measured under the following conditions. ESD test conditions:IEC61000-4-2, 8KV contact discharge
VT - Measurement by using Transmission Line Pulse (TLP)
VC - Measurement by using Transmission Line Pulse (TLP)
CP - Device Capacitance measured with 1Vrms
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
128
Multilayer Chip Varistor UN0603 Series
Part Number
Working voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Peak
Current
Clamping
Voltage
AC DC @1 mA DC 8/20 μS 8/20 μS
VRMS VDC VB Ip(MAX) Vc A
UN0603-3V3H 1.4 2 3.3 2.6-40 10A--30A 9.0 1
UN0603-5V0H 2.4 3.3 5.0 4.0-6.0 10A--30A 12.0 1
UN0603-8V0H 4.0 5.5 8.0 6.6-9.9 10A--30A 14.0 1
UN0603-120H 7.0 9.0 12.0 10-14.0 10A--30A 24.0 1
UN0603-180H 11.0 14.0 18.0 16-20.0 10A--30A 30.0 1-10
UN0603-210H 12.0 16.0 21.0 19-23.0 10A--30A 35.0 1-10
UN0603-240H 14.0 18.0 24.0 22-27.0 10A--30A 38.0 1-10
UN0603-270H 17.0 22.0 27.0 24--30.0 10A-30A 42.0 1-10
UN0603-300H 19.0 24.0 30.0 27--33.0 10A-30A 47.0 1-10
UN0603-330H 20.0 26.0 33.0 29--36.0 10A-30A 54.0 1-10
UN0603-370H 21.0 27.0 37.0 33--40.5 10A-30A 60.0 1-10
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
129
Multilayer Chip Varistor UN0805 Series
Part Number
Working voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Peak
Current
Clamping
Voltage
AC DC @1 mA DC 8/20 μS 8/20 μS
VRMS VDC VB Ip(MAX) Vc A
UN0805-5V0H 2.4 3.3 5.0 4.0-6.0 60A--100A 12.0 1
UN0805-8V0H 4.0 5.5 8.0 6.6-9.9 60A--100A 14.0 1
UN0805-120H 7.0 9.0 12.0 10-14.0 60A--100A 24.0 1
UN0805-180H 11.0 14.0 18.0 16-20.0 60A--100A 30.0 1-10
UN0805-210H 12.0 16.0 21.0 19-23.0 60A--100A 35.0 1-10
UN0805-240H 14.0 18.0 24.0 22-27.0 60A--100A 38.0 1-10
UN0805-270H 17.0 22.0 27.0 24--30.0 60A-100A 42.0 1-10
UN0805-300H 19.0 24.0 30.0 27--33.0 60A-100A 47.0 1-10
UN0805-330H 20.0 26.0 33.0 29--36.0 60A-100A 54.0 1-10
UN0805-370H 21.0 27.0 37.0 33--40.5 60A-100A 60.0 1-10
UN0805-390H 24.0 30.0 39.0 35--42.0 60A-100A 65.0 1-10
UN0805-470H 28.0 36.0 47.0 42--52.5 60A-100A 77.0 1-10
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
130
Multilayer Chip Varistor UN1206 Series
Part Number
Working voltage Breakdown
Voltage
Peak
Current
Clamping
Voltage
AC DC @1 mA DC 8/20 μS 8/20 μS
VRMS VDC VB Ip(MAX) Vc A
UN1206-5V0H 2.4 3.3 5.0 4.0-6.0 80A--150A 12.0 1
UN1206-8V0H 4.0 5.5 8.0 6.6-9.9 80A--150A 14.0 1
UN1206-120H 7.0 9.0 12.0 10-14.0 60A--100A 24.0 1
UN1206-180H 11.0 14.0 18.0 16-20.0 80A--150A 30.0 1-10
UN1206-210H 12.0 16.0 21.0 19-23.0 80A--150A 35.0 1-10
UN1206-240H 14.0 18.0 24.0 22-27.0 80A--150A 38.0 1-10
UN1206-270H 17.0 22.0 27.0 24--30.0 80A-150A 42.0 1-10
UN1206-300H 19.0 24.0 30.0 27--33.0 80A-150A 47.0 1-10
UN1206-330H 20.0 26.0 33.0 29--36.0 80A-150A 54.0 1-10
UN1206-370H 21.0 27.0 37.0 33--40.5 80A-150A 60.0 1-10
UN1206-390H 24.0 30.0 39.0 35--42.0 80A-150A 65.0 1-10
UN1206-470H 28.0 36.0 47.0 42--52.5 80A-150A 77.0 1-10
UN1206-530H 30.0 42.0 53.0 47--58.5 80A-150A 85.0 1-10
UN1206-560H 35.0 45.0 56.0 51--62.0 80A-150A 90.0 1-10
UN1206-600H 36.0 47.0 60.0 53--66.0 80A-150A 98.0 1-10
UN1206-680H 40.0 56.0 68.0 61--75.0 80A-150A 110.0 1-10
UN1206-760H 45.0 60.0 76.0 68--84.0 80A-150A 120.0 1-10
UN1206-820H 50.0 65.0 82.0 74--92.0 80A-150A 135.0 1-10
UN1206-900H 52.0 68.0 90.0 80--100 80A-150A 150.0 1-10
UN1206-101H 60.0 85.0 100.0 90--110 80A-150A 165.0 2.5-10
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
131
Multilayer Chip Varistor UN1210 Series
Part Number
Working voltage Breakdown
Voltage
Peak
Current
Clamping
Voltage
AC DC @1 mA DC 8/20 μS 8/20 μS
VRMS VDC VB Ip(MAX) Vc A
UN1210-180H 11.0 14.0 18.0 16-20.0 250A--500A 30.0 1-10
UN1210-210H 12.0 16.0 21.0 19-23.0 250A--500A 35.0 1-10
UN1210-240H 14.0 18.0 24.0 22-27.0 250A--500A 38.0 1-10
UN1210-270H 17.0 22.0 27.0 24--30.0 250A-500A 42.0 1-10
UN1210-300H 19.0 24.0 30.0 27--33.0 250A-500A 47.0 1-10
UN1210-330H 20.0 26.0 33.0 29--36.0 250A-500A 54.0 1-10
UN1210-370H 21.0 27.0 37.0 33--40.5 250A-500A 60.0 1-10
UN1210-390H 24.0 30.0 39.0 35--42.0 250A-500A 65.0 1-10
UN1210-470H 28.0 36.0 47.0 42--52.5 250A-500A 77.0 1-10
UN1210-530H 30.0 42.0 53.0 47--58.5 250A-500A 85.0 1-10
UN1210-560H 35.0 45.0 56.0 51--62.0 250A-500A 90.0 1-10
UN1210-600H 36.0 47.0 60.0 53--66.0 250A-500A 98.0 1-10
UN1210-680H 40.0 56.0 68.0 61--75.0 250A-500A 110.0 1-10
UN1210-760H 45.0 60.0 76.0 68--84.0 250A-500A 120.0 1-10
UN1210-820H 50.0 65.0 82.0 74--92.0 250A-500A 135.0 1-10
UN1210-900H 52.0 68.0 90.0 80--100 250A-500A 150.0 1-10
UN1210-101H 60.0 85.0 100.0 90--110 250A-500A 165.0 2.5-10
UN1210-121H 75.0 100.0 120.0 108--132 250A-500A 200.0 2.5-10
UN1210-151H 95.0 125.0 150.0 135--165 250A-500A 250.0 2.5-10
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
132
Multilayer Chip Varistor UN1812 Series
Part Number
Working voltage Breakdown
Voltage
Peak
Current
Clamping
Voltage
AC DC @1 mA DC 8/20 μS 8/20 μS
VRMS VDC VB Ip(MAX) Vc A
UN1812-180H 11.0 14.0 18.0 16-20.0 400A--800A 30.0 1-10
UN1812-210H 12.0 16.0 21.0 19-23.0 400A--800A 35.0 1-10
UN1812-240H 14.0 18.0 24.0 22-27.0 400A--800A 38.0 1-10
UN1812-270H 17.0 22.0 27.0 24--30.0 400A-800A 42.0 1-10
UN1812-300H 19.0 24.0 30.0 27--33.0 400A-800A 47.0 1-10
UN1812-330H 20.0 26.0 33.0 29--36.0 400A-800A 54.0 1-10
UN1812-370H 21.0 27.0 37.0 33--40.5 400A-800A 60.0 1-10
UN1812-390H 24.0 30.0 39.0 35--42.0 400A-800A 65.0 1-10
UN1812-470H 28.0 36.0 47.0 42--52.5 400A-800A 77.0 1-10
UN1812-530H 30.0 42.0 53.0 47--58.5 400A-800A 85.0 1-10
UN1812-560H 35.0 45.0 56.0 51--62.0 400A-800A 90.0 1-10
UN1812-600H 36.0 47.0 60.0 53--66.0 400A-800A 98.0 1-10
UN1812-680H 40.0 56.0 68.0 61--75.0 400A-800A 110.0 1-10
UN1812-760H 45.0 60.0 76.0 68--84.0 400A-800A 120.0 1-10
UN1812-820H 50.0 65.0 82.0 74--92.0 400A-800A 135.0 1-10
UN1812-900H 52.0 68.0 90.0 80--100 400A-800A 150.0 1-10
UN1812-101H 60.0 85.0 100.0 90--110 400A-800A 165.0 2.5-10
UN1812-121H 75.0 100.0 120.0 108--132 400A-800A 200.0 2.5-10
UN1812-151H 95.0 125.0 150.0 135--165 400A-800A 250.0 2.5-10
UN1812-181H 115.0 150.0 180.0 162--198.0 400A-800A 300.0 5-10
UN1812-201H 130.0 170.0 205.0 184.5-225.5 400A-800A 340.0 5-10
UN1812-221H 140.0 180.0 220.0 198--242 400A-800A 360.0 5-10
UN1812-241H 150.0 200.0 240.0 216-264 400A-800A 395.0 5-10
UN1812-271H 175.0 225.0 270.0 243-297 400A-800A 445.0 5-10
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
133
Multilayer Chip Varistor UN2220 Series
Part Number
Working voltage Breakdown
Voltage
Peak
Current
Clamping
Voltage
AC DC @1 mA DC 8/20 μS 8/20 μS
VRMS VDC VB Ip(MAX) Vc A
UN2220-180H 11.0 14.0 18.0 16-20.0 1000A--2000A 30.0 1-10
UN2220-210H 12.0 16.0 21.0 19-23.0 1000A--2000A 35.0 1-10
UN2220-240H 14.0 18.0 24.0 22-27.0 1000A--2000A 38.0 1-10
UN2220-270H 17.0 22.0 27.0 24--30.0 1000A-2000A 42.0 1-10
UN2220-300H 19.0 24.0 30.0 27--33.0 1000A-2000A 47.0 1-10
UN2220-330H 20.0 26.0 33.0 29--36.0 1000A-2000A 54.0 1-10
UN2220-370H 21.0 27.0 37.0 33--40.5 1000A-2000A 60.0 1-10
UN2220-390H 24.0 30.0 39.0 35--42.0 1000A-2000A 65.0 1-10
UN2220-470H 28.0 36.0 47.0 42--52.5 1000A-2000A 77.0 1-10
UN2220-530H 30.0 42.0 53.0 47--58.5 1000A-2000A 85.0 1-10
UN2220-560H 35.0 45.0 56.0 51--62.0 1000A-2000A 90.0 1-10
UN2220-600H 36.0 47.0 60.0 53--66.0 1000A-2000A 98.0 1-10
UN2220-680H 40.0 56.0 68.0 61--75.0 1000A-2000A 110.0 1-10
UN2220-760H 45.0 60.0 76.0 68--84.0 1000A-2000A 120.0 1-10
UN2220-820H 50.0 65.0 82.0 74--92.0 1000A-2000A 135.0 1-10
UN2220-900H 52.0 68.0 90.0 80--100 1000A-2000A 150.0 1-10
UN2220-101H 60.0 85.0 100.0 90--110 1000A-2000A 165.0 2.5-10
UN2220-121H 75.0 100.0 120.0 108--132 1000A-2000A 200.0 2.5-10
UN2220-151H 95.0 125.0 150.0 135--165 1000A-2000A 250.0 2.5-10
UN2220-181H 115.0 150.0 180.0 162--198.0 1000A-2000A 300.0 5-10
UN2220-201H 130.0 170.0 205.0 184.5-225.5 1000A-2000A 340.0 5-10
UN2220-221H 140.0 180.0 220.0 198--242 1000A-2000A 360.0 5-10
UN2220-241H 150.0 200.0 240.0 216-264 1000A-2000A 395.0 5-10
UN2220-271H 175.0 225.0 270.0 243-297 1000A-2000A 445.0 5-10
UN2220-361H 230.0 300.0 360.0 324-396 1000A-2000A 595.0 5-10
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
134
Multilayer Chip Varistor UN3220 Series
Part Number
Working voltage Breakdown
Voltage
Peak
Current
Clamping
Voltage
AC DC @1 mA DC 8/20 μS 8/20 μS
VRMS VDC VB Ip(MAX) Vc A
UN3220-390H 24.0 30.0 39.0 35--42.0 500A-800A 65.0 1-10
UN3220-470H 28.0 36.0 47.0 42--52.5 500A-800A 77.0 1-10
UN3220-530H 30.0 42.0 53.0 47--58.5 500A-800A 85.0 1-10
UN3220-560H 35.0 45.0 56.0 51--62.0 500A-800A 90.0 1-10
UN3220-600H 36.0 47.0 60.0 53--66.0 500A-800A 98.0 1-10
UN3220-680H 40.0 56.0 68.0 61--75.0 500A-800A 110.0 1-10
UN3220-760H 45.0 60.0 76.0 68--84.0 500A-800A 120.0 1-10
UN3220-820H 50.0 65.0 82.0 74--92.0 500A-800A 135.0 1-10
UN3220-900H 52.0 68.0 90.0 80--100 500A-800A 150.0 1-10
UN3220-101H 60.0 85.0 100.0 90--110 500A-800A 165.0 2.5-10
UN3220-121H 75.0 100.0 120.0 108--132 500A-800A 200.0 2.5-10
UN3220-151H 95.0 125.0 150.0 135--165 500A-800A 250.0 2.5-10
UN3220-181H 115.0 150.0 180.0 162--198.0 500A-800A 300.0 5-10
UN3220-201H 130.0 170.0 205.0 184.5-225.5 500A-800A 340.0 5-10
UN3220-221H 140.0 180.0 220.0 198--242 500A-800A 360.0 5-10
UN3220-241H 150.0 200.0 240.0 216-264 500A-800A 395.0 5-10
UN3220-271H 175.0 225.0 270.0 243-297 500A-800A 445.0 5-10
UN3220-361H 230.0 300.0 360.0 324-396 500A-800A 595.0 5-10
UN3220-391H 250.0 320.0 390.0 351-429 500A-800A 650.0 5-10
UN3220-431H 275.0 350.0 430.0 387-473 500A-800A 710.0 5-10
UN3220-471H 300.0 385.0 470.0 423-517 500A-800A 775.0 5-10
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es
135
Multilayer Chip Varistor UN0201-UN0603 Series
Part Number
Working voltage Breakdown
Voltage
Peak
Current
Clamping
Voltage Capacitance
AC DC @1 mA DC 8/20 μS 8/20 μS Cp
VRMS VDC VB Ip(MAX) Vc pF
UN0201
UN0201M05V330P 4.0 5.5 11.0 ±3V - 28 33
UN0201M05V470P 4.0 5.5 11.0 ±3V - 26 47
UN0201M05V640P 4.0 5.5 11.0 ±3V - 26 64
UN0402
UN0402M05M 4.0 5.5 8.0 ±20% 20A 19 270
UN0402M09M 7.0 9.0 12.5 ±20% 20A 32 130
UN0402M14K 11.0 14.0 18.0 ±10% 20A 38 90
UN0402M18K 14.0 18.0 22.0 ±10% 20A 45 85
UN0603
UN0603M05M 4.0 5.5 8.0 ±20% 30A 19 270
UN0603M09M 7.0 9.0 12.5 ±20% 30A 27 210
UN0603M14K 11.0 14.0 18.0 ±10% 30A 35.0 150
UN0603M18K 14.0 18.0 22.0 ±10% 30A 40.0 130
UN0603M26K 20.0 26.0 31.0 ±10% 30A 58.0 100
www.amstron.es +34912177859 info@amstron.es